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iPHIS Sporadic Outbreak Numbers with
Provincial Unknown Exposures

Updated: April 2024

The list below contains a list of the provincial unknown exposures and exposure IDs associated with
sporadic outbreaks. All public health units can link cases to the sporadic outbreak unknown exposures.

Users must not modify the exposure details for the unknown exposures listed below.

Please note that there are some sporadic outbreaks omitted from the list below, which would have only
known exposures and therefore do not need an unknown exposure.

Disease Name

ACUTE FLACCID
PARALYSIS

AMEBIASIS

AVIAN INFLUENZA
BLASTOMYCOSIS
BOTULISM

BRUCELLOSIS

CAMPYLOBACTER
ENTERITIS
CARBAPENEMASE-PROD
ENTEROBACTERIACEAE
(CPE)-UNSPECIFIED
CHICKENPOX
(VARICELLA)

CHOLERA
CORONAVIRUSES
CAUSING SEVERE ACUTE
RESPIRATORY ILLNESS
CREUTZFELDT-JAKOB
DISEASE, ALL TYPE

Outbreak
Number

0000-2013-010

0000-2005-002

0000-2024-00005

0000-2018-014

0000-2005-004

0000-2005-005

0000-2005-006

0000-2018-007

0000-2005-007

0000-2005-008

0000-2014-010

0000-2005-048

Exposure

ID

85346

5317

220057

142949

5318

5319

5320

141467

5321

5323

163141

57867

Unknown Exposure Name

01-UNKNOWN-ACUTE FLACCID PARALYSIS-
DO NOT MODIFY
01-UNKNOWN-AMEBIASIS-DO NOT
MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-AVIAN INFLUENZA-DO NOT
MODIFY
01-UNKNOWN-BLASTOMYCOSIS-DO NOT
MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-BOTULISM-DO NOT
MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-BRUCELLOSIS-DO NOT
MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-CAMPYLOBACTER
ENTERITIS-DO NOT MODIFY
01-UNKNOWN-CARBAPENEMASE-
PRODUCING ENTEROBACTERIACEAE (CPE)-
DO NOT MODIFY
01-UNKNOWN-CHICKENPOX (VARICELLA)-
DO NOT MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-CHOLERA-DO NOT MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-CORONAVIRUSES CAUSING
SEVERE ACUTE RESPIRATORY ILLNESS
CASES-DO NOT MODIFY
01-UNKNOWN-CREUTZFELDT JAKOB
DISEASE-DO NOT MODIFY
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Disease Name

CRYPTOSPORIDIOSIS

CYCLOSPORIASIS

ECHINOCOCCUS
MULTILOCULARIS
INFECTION

ENCEPHALITIS/
MENINGITIS

FOOD POISONING

GIARDIASIS

GROUP A
STREPTOCOCCAL
DISEASE, INVASIVE

HAEMOPHILUS
INFLUENZAE DISEASE,
ALL TYPES, INVASIVE

HEPATITIS A

HEPATITIS B

HEPATITIS C

INFLUENZA

LEGIONELLOSIS

LISTERIOSIS

LYME DISEASE

MEASLES

MENINGOCOCCAL
DISEASE

MUMPS

PARALYTIC SHELLFISH
POISONING

PARATYPHOID FEVER

PERTUSSIS (WHOOPING

COUGH)
RUBELLA

Outbreak
Number

0000-2005-009

0000-2005-010

0000-2018-015

0000-2005-012

0000-2005-013

0000-2005-014

0000-2005-015

0000-2005-016

0000-2005-019

0000-2005-020

0000-2005-021

0000-2005-023

0000-2005-024

0000-2005-026

0000-2005-027
0000-2005-029
0000-2005-030
0000-2005-031

0000-2013-011

0000-2005-032

0000-2005-034

0000-2005-039

Exposure
ID

5324

5325

143205

5326

5327

5329

5330

49744

5331

5332

5333

5334

90908

44273

219916
5336
11861
5337

85350

5339

5340

5341

Unknown Exposure Name

01-UNKNOWN-CRYPTOSPORIDIOSIS-DO
NOT MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-CYCLOSPORIASIS-DO NOT
MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-ECHINOCOCCUS
MULTILOCULARIS (EM) INFECTION-DO NOT
MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-ENCEPHALITIS/MENINGITIS-
DO NOT MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-FOOD POISONING-DO NOT
MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-GIARDIASIS-DO NOT
MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-GROUP A STREPTOCOCCAL
DISEASE, INVASIVE-DO NOT MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-HAEMOPHILUS INFLUENZAE
DISEASE, ALL TYPES, INVASIVE-DO NOT
MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-HEPATITIS A-DO NOT
MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-HEPATITIS B-DO NOT
MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-HEPATITIS C-DO NOT
MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-INFLUENZA-DO NOT
MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-LEGIONELLOSIS-DO NOT
MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-LISTERIOSIS -DO NOT
MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-LYME DISEASE-DO NOT
MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-MEASLES-DO NOT MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-MENINGOCOCCAL DISEASE-
DO NOT MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-MUMPS-DO NOT MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-PARALYTIC SHELLFISH
POISONING-DO NOT MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-PARATYPHOID FEVER-DO
NOT MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-PERTUSSIS (WHOOPING
COUGH)-DO NOT MODIFY

01-UNKNOWN-RUBELLA-DO NOT MODIFY
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Outbreak Exposure

Disease Name Unknown Exposure Name

Number ID

SALMONELLOSIS 0000-2005-041 5342 01-UNKNOWN-SALMONELLOSIS-DO NOT
MODIFY

SHIGELLOSIS 0000-2005-043 5343 O1-UNKNOWN-SHIGELLOSIS-DO NOT
MODIFY

STREPTOCOCCUS
01-UNKNOWN-STREPTOCOCCUS

PNEUMONIAE, 0000-2005-045 >344 PNEUMONIAE, INVASIVE-DO NOT MODIFY

INVASIVE

TRICHINOSIS 0000-2005-047 5345 O UNKNOWN-TRICHINOSI-DONOT
MODIFY

TYPHOID FEVER 0000-2005-050 5346 01-UNKNOWN-TYPHOID FEVER-DO NOT
MODIFY

VEROTOXIN
01-UNKNOWN-VEROTOXIN PRODUCING E.

PRODUCING E. COLI 0000-2005-051 5347

INCLUDING HUS COLI INCLUDING HUS-DO NOT MODIFY

YERSINIOSIS 0000-2005-054 5348 01-UNKNOWN-YERSINIOSIS-DO NOT

MODIFY
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Disclaimer

This document was developed by Public Health Ontario (PHO). PHO provides scientific and technical
advice to Ontario’s government, public health organizations and health care providers. PHO’s work is
guided by the current best available evidence at the time of publication.

The application and use of this document is the responsibility of the user. PHO assumes no liability
resulting from any such application or use.

This document may be reproduced without permission for non-commercial purposes only and provided
that appropriate credit is given to PHO. No changes and/or modifications may be made to this document
without express written permission from PHO.

Public Health Ontario acknowledges the financial support of the Ontario Government.
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